QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 19 November 2020

Spaces for People Expenditure to date

Question	(1)	Can a full breakdown of Spaces for People expenditure (incurred and scheduled) be provided please, broken down by project.
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Can a breakdown of expenditure (incurred and scheduled) be provided, showing the expenditure with a view to making improvements to benefit:
		(a) Pedestrians
		(b) Cyclists
		(c) Safe Travel to Schools
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	How much has been spent implementing floating bus stops and implementing disabled parking bays?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	Given the supply line for the Cycle Lane Defenders meant they could not be installed initially at Comiston Road for example, as the supplier ran out, and more had to be produced to meet demand, what additional costs were incurred in material and time by the temporary cones and other measures prior to the further "temporary" measures?
Answer	(4)	